
Cambridge Food and Fitness Policy Council Members

Name Title Email

Adam Corbeil
Director of Recreation, Department of
Human Service Programs acorbeil@cambridgema.gov

Alison Morneault
District Property Manager , Cambridge
Housing Authority

amorneault@cambridge-housin
g.org

Brad Pillen

Cambridge in Motion Program
Specialist, Cambridge Public Health
Department bpillen@challiance.org

Bridget Martin
Communications Manager, Department
of Human Service Programs bmartin@cambridgema.gov

Brooke McKenna

Assistant Director for Street
Management, Traffic, Parking &
Transportation Department bmckenna@cambridgema.gov

Christina DiLisio

Economic Development Specialist,
Economic Development Division,
Community Development Department cdilisio@cambridgema.gov

Dawn Olcott, facilitator

Manager, Public Health Nutrition
Services, Cambridge Public Health
Department dolcott@challiance.org

Edith Murnane
Executive Director, Mass Farmers
Markets edith@massfarmersmarkets.org

Geoff Kotowski
Senior Food Pantry Coordinator,
Cambridge Citywide Senior Center gkotowski@cambridgema.gov

Ilham Elazri Community Representative ielazri@cpsd.us

James Pierre Community Representative james.adius.pierre@gmail.com

Jennifer Letourneau

Director, Cambridge Conservation
Commission, Department of Public
Works jletourneau@cambridgema.gov

Kate Riley
Community Relations Manager,
Cambridge Department of Public Works kriley@cambridgema.gov

Lindsay Diaz

Co-Leader, Community Engagement
Team, Department of Human Service
Programs ldiaz@cambridgema.gov

Meghan Postal
Home Visiting Consultant., Birth to 3rd
Grade Partnership meganpostal@gmail.com

Melissa Peters
Director, Community Planning Division,
Community Development Department mpeters@cambridgema.gov



Mellissa Honeywood
Director, Food and Nutrition Service,
Cambridge Public Schools mhoneywood@cpsd.us

Miguel Perez-Luna

Sustainability Planner, Environmental &
Transportation Planning Division,
Community Development Department mperezluna@cambridgema.gov

Rachael Cross
Public Health Nutritionist, Cambridge
Public Health Department rcross@challiance.org

Stephanie Smith VP of Programs, Food for Free stephanie@foodforfree.org

Steven Nutter
Executive Director, Green Cambridge,
Inc. steven@greencambridge.org

Tina Alu
Executive Director, Cambridge Economic
Opportunity Committee talu@ceoccambridge.org

Zach Goldhammer
Community Engagement Coordinator,
Cambridge Community Center zachg@cambridgecc.org

Revised 7-26-22


